
GROUP C RACING
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
QUALIFYING 1

Final Classification
Drivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeCl Kph

3:48.070 - -Ivan VERCOUTERE / Ralf KELLENERS 1041 21 C1aPorsche 962 C 1990 215.1
3:50.553 +2.483 +2.483Jon MINSHAW / Phil KEEN 872 20 C1aJaguar XJR-9 1988 212.8
3:52.083 +4.013 +1.530Michael LYONS / Frank LYONS 993 25 C3aGebhardt C91 1991 211.4
3:55.950 +7.880 +3.867Erwin FRANCE 624 27 C3aNissan R90CK 1990 207.9
3:59.507 +11.437 +3.557Shaun LYNN 875 5 C1aJaguar XJR-9 1987 204.8
4:00.641 +12.571 +1.134Olivier GALANT 986 1 C1aJaguar XJR-12 1990 203.8
4:01.967 +13.897 +1.326David HART 877 3 C3aPeugeot 905 Evo 1 Bis 1993 202.7
4:02.091 +14.021 +0.124Richard MEINS 978 6 C1aJaguar XJR-8 1987 202.6
4:02.325 +14.255 +0.234Erik MARIS 979 2 C3aPeugeot 905 Evo 1 bis 1992 202.4
4:02.969 +14.899 +0.644Michiel CAMPAGNE / Allard KALFF 3210 10 C3aSpice SE92P 1992 201.9
4:03.087 +15.017 +0.118Christophe d'ANSEMBOURG 8311 17 C3aJaguar XJR-14 1991 201.8
4:04.182 +16.112 +1.095Lars Erik NIELSEN 9712 90 C1aPorsche 962 C 1990 200.9
4:04.550 +16.480 +0.368Massimo GUERRA / Marco GUERRA 10813162 C3bGKW 862-C2 1988 200.6
4:07.498 +19.428 +2.948Lukas HALUSA 9814 16 C1aPorsche 962C 1989 198.2
4:08.900 +20.830 +1.402Tony SINCLAIR 7615 85 C1aSpice SE90C 1990 197.1
4:09.705 +21.635 +0.805Guido DUMAREY / Philipp BRUNN 9816170 C2bTiga GC285 1985 196.4
4:12.847 +24.777 +3.142Nicolas D'IETEREN 9717 11 C1aPorsche 962 C 1990 194.0
4:14.466 +26.396 +1.619Eric DE SEYNES / Eric VAN DE POELE 9218110 C2aSpice SE89C 1990 192.8
4:16.650 +28.580 +2.184Masanori SEKIYA / Kazuki NAKAJIMA 8719 36 C1bToyota TOM's 85C 1985 191.1
4:17.183 +29.113 +0.533Eric RICKENBACHER 9620 61 C1aCheetah G606 1990 190.7
4:18.530 +30.460 +1.347Alexandre LEROY 9721 23 C1aAston Martin AMR1 1989 189.7
4:18.704 +30.634 +0.174James THORPE / Claudio CAPPELLI 9922 12 C1aJaguar XJR-9 1988 189.6
4:19.748 +31.678 +1.044Stanley DICKENS 9823174 C2bGebhardt JC853 1985 188.9
4:20.015 +31.945 +0.267Pierre-Loup BOCH 9724128 C1aSpice SE90C 1990 188.7
4:22.933 +34.863 +2.918Rainer BECKER / Mike WILDS 7625 22 C1bPorsche 956 1983 186.6
4:26.510 +38.440 +3.577Marco FUMAGALLI / Stefano ZERBI 10926124 C2aArgo JM19 C 1988 184.1
4:29.663 +41.593 +3.153Mike WRIGLEY / Matthew WRIGLEY 9427 64 C1aSpice SE89C 1989 181.9
4:31.399 +43.329 +1.736Douglas TITFORD / Trevor REEVES 9228 66 C1bEMKA C84/1 1985 180.7
4:36.528 +48.458 +5.129Henry PEARMAN 8329 44 C1aJaguar XJR-8 1987 177.4
4:37.453 +49.383 +0.925Romain BELLETESTE / Christophe GADAIS 8830185 C2bSthemo SMC2 1984 176.8
4:47.417 +59.347 +9.964Lionel BOCH 9731 78 C2bEcosse C285 1985 170.7
4:51.111 +1:03.041 +3.694Hans-Jörg HÜBNER / Nick SALEWSKYS 8832 51 C3aPorsche 962 C 1991 168.5
4:58.655 +1:10.585 +7.544Romain ROCHER 6233 19 C1bMarch 85G 1985 164.2

Cal MEEKER34 33 C1aSpice SE90P 1990
Max VON BRAUNMÜHL35 60 C1aPorsche 962 1990
Michel LECOURT / Raymond NARAC36 82 C1aPorsche 962 C 1990
Patrick D'AUBREBY37 98 C1aSpice SE90C 1990
Jack FABBY / Tim MACROW 338102 C2aTiga GT286 1986
Thomas DOZIN39111 C2aSpice SE88C 1988
Vincent NEURRISSE40129 C2bTiga GC288 1988
Marco WERNER 241175 C2bGebhardt JC843 1984
Bertrand ROUCHAUD / Benjamin MONNAY42181 C2aOlmas GLT 200 1988

3:48.070Lap 4 215.1 KphIvan VERCOUTEREFastest Lap

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Pierre PELOSI                    Ricardo HIPOLITO                    Michel ISOREZ

Stewards:
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GROUP C RACING
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
QUALIFYING 2

Final Classification
Drivers CarNr. GapTotalLapTimeCl Kph

3:42.766 - -Ivan VERCOUTERE / Ralf KELLENERS 1091 21 C1aPorsche 962 C 1990 220.2
3:45.419 +2.653 +2.653Jon MINSHAW / Phil KEEN 1092 20 C1aJaguar XJR-9 1988 217.6
3:57.805 +15.039+12.386Christophe d'ANSEMBOURG 633 17 C3aJaguar XJR-14 1991 206.3
3:57.996 +15.230 +0.191Olivier GALANT 1044 1 C1aJaguar XJR-12 1990 206.1
3:59.733 +16.967 +1.737Richard MEINS 1085 6 C1aJaguar XJR-8 1987 204.6
4:00.619 +17.853 +0.886Lars Erik NIELSEN 766 90 C1aPorsche 962 C 1990 203.9
4:01.263 +18.497 +0.644Shaun LYNN 757 5 C1aJaguar XJR-9 1987 203.3
4:02.320 +19.554 +1.057Tony SINCLAIR 878 85 C1aSpice SE90C 1990 202.4
4:02.995 +20.229 +0.675Hans-Jörg HÜBNER / Nick SALEWSKY 10109 51 C3aPorsche 962 C 1991 201.9
4:04.273 +21.507 +1.278Erik MARIS 8310 2 C3aPeugeot 905 Evo 1 bis 1992 200.8
4:06.194 +23.428 +1.921Mike WRIGLEY / Matthew WRIGLEY 8311 64 C1aSpice SE89C 1989 199.2
4:08.782 +26.016 +2.588Lukas HALUSA 7412 16 C1aPorsche 962C 1989 197.2
4:09.072 +26.306 +0.290Nicolas D'IETEREN 7313 11 C1aPorsche 962 C 1990 196.9
4:10.801 +28.035 +1.729Masanori SEKIYA / Kazuki NAKAJIMA 8214 36 C1bToyota TOM's 85C 1985 195.6
4:12.533 +29.767 +1.732Alexandre LEROY 8715 23 C1aAston Martin AMR1 1989 194.2
4:12.995 +30.229 +0.462Max VON BRAUNMÜHL 8716 60 C1aPorsche 962 1990 193.9
4:14.878 +32.112 +1.883Rainer BECKER / Mike WILDS 9417 22 C1bPorsche 956 1983 192.5
4:18.079 +35.313 +3.201Bertrand ROUCHAUD / Benjamin MONNAY 7718181 C2aOlmas GLT 200 1988 190.1
4:18.263 +35.497 +0.184Erwin FRANCE / Pierre-Alain FRANCE 8419 27 C3aNissan R90CK 1990 189.9
4:19.341 +36.575 +1.078Pierre-Loup BOCH 9320128 C1aSpice SE90C 1990 189.1
4:19.469 +36.703 +0.128Douglas TITFORD / Trevor REEVES 9321 66 C1bEMKA C84/1 1985 189.1
4:21.550 +38.784 +2.081Thomas DOZIN 6422111 C2aSpice SE88C 1988 187.5
4:22.416 +39.650 +0.866Massimo GUERRA / Marco GUERRA 6223162 C3bGKW 862-C2 1988 186.9
4:24.136 +41.370 +1.720Eric RICKENBACHER 7424 61 C1aCheetah G606 1990 185.7
4:24.618 +41.852 +0.482Jack FABBY / Tim MACROW 7425102 C2aTiga GT286 1986 185.4
4:26.225 +43.459 +1.607Eric DE SEYNES / Eric VAN DE POELE 3326110 C2aSpice SE89C 1990 184.3
4:27.170 +44.404 +0.945Stanley DICKENS 6227174 C2bGebhardt JC853 1985 183.6
4:30.364 +47.598 +3.194Romain ROCHER 9828 19 C1bMarch 85G 1985 181.4
4:31.084 +48.318 +0.720Henry PEARMAN 9829 44 C1aJaguar XJR-8 1987 181.0
4:45.386 +1:02.620+14.302Romain BELLETESTE / Christophe GADAIS 9430185 C2bSthemo SMC2 1984 171.9
4:47.379 +1:04.613 +1.993Guido DUMAREY / Philipp BRUNN 4231170 C2bTiga GC285 1985 170.7
4:49.409 +1:06.643 +2.030Vincent NEURRISSE 8732129 C2bTiga GC288 1988 169.5
4:51.542 +1:08.776 +2.133Marco FUMAGALLI / Stefano ZERBI 9933124 C2aArgo JM19 C 1988 168.3

David HART 134 3 C3aPeugeot 905 Evo 1 Bis 1993
Michiel CAMPAGNE / Allard KALFF35 10 C3aSpice SE92P 1992
James THORPE / Claudio CAPPELLI 436 12 C1aJaguar XJR-9 1988
Michael LYONS 337 25 C3aGebhardt C91 1991
Cal MEEKER38 33 C1aSpice SE90P 1990
Lionel BOCH 539 78 C2bEcosse C285 1985
Michel LECOURT / Raymond NARAC40 82 C1aPorsche 962 C 1990
Patrick D'AUBREBY41 98 C1aSpice SE90C 1990
Marco WERNER42175 C2bGebhardt JC843 1984

3:42.766Lap 9 220.2 KphIvan VERCOUTEREFastest Lap

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Pierre PELOSI                    Ricardo HIPOLITO                    Michel ISOREZ

Stewards:
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GROUP C RACING
LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
COMBINED Q1+Q2

Final Classification

DriversNr. GapTimeQUALIFYING 1QUALIFYING 2Car

3:42.7661 21 3:48.070 3:42.766Ivan VERCOUTERE / Ralf KELLENERS Porsche 962 C 1990 C1a

3:45.419 2.653 2.6532 20 3:50.553 3:45.419Jon MINSHAW / Phil KEEN Jaguar XJR-9 1988 C1a

3:52.083 9.317 6.6643 25 3:52.083Michael LYONS Gebhardt C91 1991 C3a

3:55.950 13.184 3.8674 27 3:55.950 4:18.263Erwin FRANCE / Pierre-Alain FRANCE Nissan R90CK 1990 C3a

3:57.805 15.039 1.8555 17 4:03.087 3:57.805Christophe d'ANSEMBOURG Jaguar XJR-14 1991 C3a

3:57.996 15.230 0.1916 1 4:00.641 3:57.996Olivier GALANT Jaguar XJR-12 1990 C1a

3:59.507 16.741 1.5117 5 3:59.507 4:01.263Shaun LYNN Jaguar XJR-9 1987 C1a

3:59.733 16.967 0.2268 6 4:02.091 3:59.733Richard MEINS Jaguar XJR-8 1987 C1a

4:00.619 17.853 0.8869 90 4:04.182 4:00.619Lars Erik NIELSEN Porsche 962 C 1990 C1a

4:01.967 19.201 1.34810 3 4:01.967David HART Peugeot 905 Evo 1 Bis 1993 C3a

4:02.320 19.554 0.35311 85 4:08.900 4:02.320Tony SINCLAIR Spice SE90C 1990 C1a

4:02.325 19.559 0.00512 2 4:02.325 4:04.273Erik MARIS Peugeot 905 Evo 1 bis 1992 C3a

4:02.969 20.203 0.64413 10 4:02.969Michiel CAMPAGNE / Allard KALFF Spice SE92P 1992 C3a

4:02.995 20.229 0.02614 51 4:51.111 4:02.995Hans-Jörg HÜBNER / Nick SALEWSKY Porsche 962 C 1991 C3a

4:04.550 21.784 1.55515 162 4:04.550 4:22.416Massimo GUERRA / Marco GUERRA GKW 862-C2 1988 C3b

4:06.194 23.428 1.64416 64 4:29.663 4:06.194Mike WRIGLEY / Matthew WRIGLEY Spice SE89C 1989 C1a

4:07.498 24.732 1.30417 16 4:07.498 4:08.782Lukas HALUSA Porsche 962C 1989 C1a

4:09.072 26.306 1.57418 11 4:12.847 4:09.072Nicolas D'IETEREN Porsche 962 C 1990 C1a

4:09.705 26.939 0.63319 170 4:09.705 4:47.379Guido DUMAREY / Philipp BRUNN Tiga GC285 1985 C2b

4:10.801 28.035 1.09620 36 4:16.650 4:10.801Masanori SEKIYA / Kazuki NAKAJIMA Toyota TOM's 85C 1985 C1b

4:12.533 29.767 1.73221 23 4:18.530 4:12.533Alexandre LEROY Aston Martin AMR1 1989 C1a

4:12.995 30.229 0.46222 60 4:12.995Max VON BRAUNMÜHL Porsche 962 1990 C1a

4:14.466 31.700 1.47123 110 4:14.466 4:26.225Eric DE SEYNES / Eric VAN DE POELE Spice SE89C 1990 C2a

4:14.878 32.112 0.41224 22 4:22.933 4:14.878Rainer BECKER / Mike WILDS Porsche 956 1983 C1b

4:17.183 34.417 2.30525 61 4:17.183 4:24.136Eric RICKENBACHER Cheetah G606 1990 C1a

4:18.079 35.313 0.89626 181 4:18.079Bertrand ROUCHAUD / Benjamin MONNAY Olmas GLT 200 1988 C2a

4:18.704 35.938 0.62527 12 4:18.704James THORPE / Claudio CAPPELLI Jaguar XJR-9 1988 C1a

4:19.341 36.575 0.63728 128 4:20.015 4:19.341Pierre-Loup BOCH Spice SE90C 1990 C1a

4:19.469 36.703 0.12829 66 4:31.399 4:19.469Douglas TITFORD / Trevor REEVES EMKA C84/1 1985 C1b

4:19.748 36.982 0.27930 174 4:19.748 4:27.170Stanley DICKENS Gebhardt JC853 1985 C2b

4:21.550 38.784 1.80231 111 4:21.550Thomas DOZIN Spice SE88C 1988 C2a

4:24.618 41.852 3.06832 102 4:24.618Jack FABBY / Tim MACROW Tiga GT286 1986 C2a

4:26.510 43.744 1.89233 124 4:26.510 4:51.542Marco FUMAGALLI / Stefano ZERBI Argo JM19 C 1988 C2a

4:30.364 47.598 3.85434 19 4:58.655 4:30.364Romain ROCHER March 85G 1985 C1b

4:31.084 48.318 0.72035 44 4:36.528 4:31.084Henry PEARMAN Jaguar XJR-8 1987 C1a

4:37.453 54.687 6.36936 185 4:37.453 4:45.386Romain BELLETESTE / Christophe GADAIS Sthemo SMC2 1984 C2b

4:47.417 1:04.651 9.96437 78 4:47.417Lionel BOCH Ecosse C285 1985 C2b

4:49.409 1:06.643 1.99238 129 4:49.409Vincent NEURRISSE Tiga GC288 1988 C2b

39 175 Marco WERNER Gebhardt JC843 1984 C2b

40 33 Cal MEEKER Spice SE90P 1990 C1a

41 82 Michel LECOURT / Raymond NARAC Porsche 962 C 1990 C1a

42 98 Patrick D'AUBREBY Spice SE90C 1990 C1a

Stewards:
Pierre PELOSI                    Ricardo HIPOLITO                    Michel ISOREZ

Timekeeper:
Xavier LOZANO
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Final Classification

LE MANS CLASSIC 2022
GROUP C RACING

RACE (43')

Best Lap

Car Class Laps Lap TimeGap Total Time KphKphDriversNr.

20 Jon MINSHAW/Phil KEEN Jaguar XJR-9 1988 C1a 10 43:08.711 - 189.3 6 3:46.936 216.21
17 Christophe d'ANSEMBOURG Jaguar XJR-14 1991 C3a 10 43:57.202 +48.491 185.8 8 3:52.721 210.82

1 Olivier GALANT Jaguar XJR-12 1990 C1a 10 44:10.173 +1:01.462 184.9 8 3:52.508 211.03
21 Ivan VERCOUTERE/Ralf KELLENERS Porsche 962 C 1990 C1a 10 44:10.580 +1:01.869 184.9 8 4:01.233 203.34

2 Erik MARIS Peugeot 905 Evo 1 bis 1992 C3a 10 45:20.346 +2:11.635 180.1 9 3:57.507 206.55
6 Richard MEINS Jaguar XJR-8 1987 C1a 10 45:31.706 +2:22.995 179.4 4 4:01.448 203.26

90 Lars Erik NIELSEN Porsche 962 C 1990 C1a 10 45:32.462 +2:23.751 179.3 10 4:02.510 202.37
11 Nicolas D'IETEREN Porsche 962 C 1990 C1a 10 46:01.456 +2:52.745 177.4 9 4:07.441 198.28

5 Shaun LYNN Jaguar XJR-9 1987 C1a 10 46:24.836 +3:16.125 176.0 7 4:00.069 204.39
110 Eric DE SEYNES/Eric VAN DE POELE Spice SE89C 1990 C2a 10 46:54.680 +3:45.969 174.1 4 3:59.575 204.810

12 James THORPE/Claudio CAPPELLI Jaguar XJR-9 1988 C1a 10 47:18.247 +4:09.536 172.6 9 4:00.789 203.711
23 Alexandre LEROY Aston Martin AMR1 1989 C1a 9 43:13.348 1 Lap 170.0 7 4:13.240 193.712
16 Lukas HALUSA Porsche 962C 1989 C1a 9 43:13.996 1 Lap 170.0 9 3:58.287 205.913

162 Massimo GUERRA/Marco GUERRA GKW 862-C2 1988 C3b 9 43:33.062 1 Lap 168.8 4 4:05.662 199.714
124 Marco FUMAGALLI/Stefano ZERBI Argo JM19 C 1988 C2a 9 44:28.847 1 Lap 165.2 7 4:13.980 193.115
174 Stanley DICKENS Gebhardt JC853 1985 C2b 9 44:29.508 1 Lap 165.2 7 4:21.198 187.816

36 Masanori SEKIYA/Kazuki NAKAJIMA Toyota TOM's 85C 1985 C1b 9 46:09.312 1 Lap 159.2 6 4:41.032 174.517
129 Vincent NEURRISSE Tiga GC288 1988 C2b 9 46:53.902 1 Lap 156.7 7 4:46.435 171.318

44 Henry PEARMAN Jaguar XJR-8 1987 C1a 9 47:39.965 1 Lap 154.2 7 4:17.855 190.219
60 Max VON BRAUNMÜHL Porsche 962 1990 C1a 8 38:13.300 2 Laps 170.9 4 4:11.545 195.020
51 Hans-Jörg HÜBNER/Nick SALEWSKY Porsche 962 C 1991 C3a 8 40:03.975 2 Laps 163.0 4 4:01.036 203.521

185 Romain BELLETESTE/Christophe GADAIS Sthemo SMC2 1984 C2b 8 44:26.007 2 Laps 147.0 8 4:34.921 178.422
19 Romain ROCHER March 85G 1985 C1b 8 46:12.657 2 Laps 141.3 7 4:30.381 181.423

181 Bertrand ROUCHAUD/Benjamin MONNAY Olmas GLT 200 1988 C2a 7 41:23.412 3 Laps 138.1 4 4:20.815 188.124
102 Jack FABBY/Tim MACROW Tiga GT286 1986 C2a 7 46:27.978 3 Laps 123.0 2 5:25.524 150.725

   Not classified:

128 Pierre-Loup BOCH Spice SE90C 1990 C1a 6 31:41.137 4 4:23.113 186.4

3 David HART Peugeot 905 Evo 1 Bis 1993 C3a 5 24:37.021 5 3:55.171 208.6

66 Douglas TITFORD/Trevor REEVES EMKA C84/1 1985 C1b 4 19:26.111 2 4:55.825 165.8

85 Tony SINCLAIR Spice SE90C 1990 C1a 3 13:13.200 2 4:29.819 181.8

22 Rainer BECKER/Mike WILDS Porsche 956 1983 C1b 3 13:58.945 3 4:42.580 173.6

33 Cal MEEKER Spice SE90P 1990 C1a 2 9:28.169 2 4:48.822 169.8

98 Patrick D'AUBREBY Spice SE90C 1990 C1a 2 47:12.142

64 Mike WRIGLEY/Matthew WRIGLEY Spice SE89C 1989 C1a 1 5:04.994

61 Eric RICKENBACHER Cheetah G606 1990 C1a

   Not started

25 Michael LYONS Gebhardt C91 1991 C3a

27 Erwin FRANCE/Pierre-Alain FRANCE Nissan R90CK 1990 C3a

10 Michiel CAMPAGNE/Allard KALFF Spice SE92P 1992 C3a

170 Guido DUMAREY/Philipp BRUNN Tiga GC285 1985 C2b

111 Thomas DOZIN Spice SE88C 1988 C2a

78 Lionel BOCH Ecosse C285 1985 C2b

175 Marco WERNER Gebhardt JC843 1984 C2b

82 Michel LECOURT/Raymond NARAC Porsche 962 C 1990 C1a

Pole Position

3:46.936Lap 6 216.2 KphJon MINSHAWFastest Lap

I. VERCOUTERE 3:42.766 220.2 Kph

CAR 12 TIME PENALTY OF 32 SEC. DUE TO RACE CONTROL DECISION

DRYPublished at: ........................................ Track Status:

Xavier LOZANO
Timekeeper:

Pierre PELOSI                    Ricardo HIPOLITO                    Michel ISOREZ

Stewards:

02/07/2022 Page 1 / 1


